© TT Electronics plc Issue C     10/2020   Page 1
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
TT Electronics | BI Technologies
A-1445, Jalan Tanjung Api, 25050 Kuantan, Pahang Darul Makmur, Malaysia
Ph: +60 9 565 8888

A-1445, Jalan Tanjung Api, 25050 Kuantan, Pahang Darul Makmur, Malaysia
Ph: +60 9 565 8888
© TT Electronics plc Issue C     10/2020   Page 2
Electrical Specifications
Part Number
(1) Inductance
    (μH ±20%)
@0A
DCR (mΩ)
Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max
(2) Irms (A) (3) Isat (A) SRF (MHz)
Ref
HA72L-0420R10LFTR 0.10 3.5 4.0 20.0 22.0  296
HA72L-0420R22LFTR 0.22 6.0 6.6 15.0 12.5 159
HA72L-0420R33LFTR 0.33 9.6 13.0 13.0 12.0 115
HA72L-0420R47LFTR 0.47 12.5 14.0 10.0 9.5 156
HA72L-0420R56LFTR 0.56 14.0 16.0 9.0 10.0 80
HA72L-0420R68LFTR 0.68 16.0 18.0 9.0 9.0 71
HA72L-04201R0LFTR 1.00 24.0 27.0 6.5 7.0 50
HA72L-04201R2LFTR 1.20 24.0 27.0 6.5 7.0 54
HA72L-04201R5LFTR 1.50 38.0 46.0 5.0 6.0 50
HA72L-04202R2LFTR 2.20 52.0 58.0 5.0 5.0 38
HA72L-04203R3LFTR 3.30 74.0 87.0 4.0 4.0 29
HA72L-04204R7LFTR 4.70 98.0 110.0 3.6 3.5 21
HA72L-04205R6LFTR 5.60 105.0 115.0 3.3 3.0 19
HA72L-04206R8LFTR 6.80 160.0 175.0 2.6 2.5 18
HA72L-0420100LFTR 10.0 256.0 282.0 2.0 2.2 14
Notes:  (1) Test condition is 100kHz 1V
 (2) Irms is the approximate current at which ΔT = 40°C
 (3) Isat is the saturation current at which inductance rolls off approximately 30% from its initial (zero DC) value,

© TT Electronics plc Issue C     10/2020   Page 5
Outline Dimensions (mm)
Ordering Information
HA72L — XXXX YYY LF TR
Case Size
Inductance Code
Tape & Reel Packing
(2000 units per 13” reel)
Lead Free (LF)
R10
4.45±0.25
4.05±0.25
2.0 Max
1.5
0.8
5.0
2.2
2.3
Recommended solder pad
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 TT Electronics:
  HA72L-0420100LFTR  HA72L-04205R6LFTR  HA72L-0420R68LFTR  HA72L-04201R5LFTR  HA72L-04203R3LFTR
HA72L-0420R47LFTR  HA72L-04201R0LFTR  HA72L-0420R22LFTR  HA72L-0420R33LFTR  HA72L-04206R8LFTR
HA72L-0420R56LFTR  HA72L-04204R7LFTR  HA72L-04202R2LFTR  HA72L-04201R2LFTR  HA72L-0420R10LFTR